# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gregory P. Johnson		03/25/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OneSky Network, LLC
Doing Business As:	DBA OneSky Jets
Street Address:	1001 Elm Street, Suite 304
City:	Manchester
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03101
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MAINE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2958316	ONESKY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(603)218-6238 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-663-1066 Email: gregj@onesky.com Correspondent Name: Greg Johnson

Address Line 1: 1001 Elm Street, Suite 304

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XFER ONESKY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory P. Johnson
Signature:	/Gregory P.Johnson/
Date:	05/07/2010 TRADEMARK
	<del>TRADEMARK</del>

900161623 REEL: 004201 FRAME: 0221

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment to OneSky#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment to OneSky#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004201 FRAME: 0222

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, GREGORY P. JOHNSON, an individual with a mailing address of 93 Alene Lane, Goffstown, Hampshire 03045 ("Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, convey and deliver to ONESKY NETWORK, LLC, a Maine limited liability company, having a mailing address of 1001 Elm Street, Suite 304, Manchester, New Hampshire 03105 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all registrations and applications therefor, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of her successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed on this day of March, 2010.

Gregory P. Johnson

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF H. \Sporau4+, ss

In manchester NH, on the 25 day of March, 2010, before me personally appeared the above-named Gregory P. Johnson, to me known and known by me, and he acknowledged said instrument by him so executed to be his free act and deed.

[Notary Seal]

Notary Public

Printed Name VIEGIUIA M LONGICAND

My Commission Expires:

VERGERA M. LONGLAND NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/25/2011

# **SCHEDULE A**

# U. S. Trademark Registration

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Date of Registration	
ONESKY	2958316	May 31, 2005	

{W1714762.1}

**RECORDED: 05/07/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004201 FRAME: 0224